

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).14162/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2005 in SA No. 306/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PARASRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWATIBAI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner may file documents before 11.12.2006. If they
are in order office is directed to list the matter before the
Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar