

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).14162/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2005 in SA No. 306/2002 of
The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PARASRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARWATIBAI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Saluja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sufficient time has been granted to the petitioner to file additional documents. Therefore no further time can be granted by this Court.

Hence the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

However petitioners is permitted to file Additional documents before the date of listing, as per rules.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar